
Holy Cross Ministries 2024

JULY AUGUST SEPTEMBER

Servers Servers Servers 

Sat. July 6 - Clara & Boyd Weidner Sat. Aug. 3 - Noah & Levi Rudolphi Sat. Sept. 1 - Noah & Levi Rudolphi

Sun. July 7 - Nora & Alex Street Sun. Aug. 4 - Martin Stephens, Ellee Nettleton Sun. Sept. 2 - Cora & Stella Warfel

Sat. July 13 - Noah & Levi Rudolphi Sat. Aug. 10 - Clara & Boyd Weidner Sat. Sept. 8 - Mattux Hart, Ian Kessler

Sun. July 14 - Blaine & Brooke Bergbower Sun. Aug. 11 - Karly & Ethan Deckard Sun. Sept. 9 - Blaine & Brooke Bergbower

Sat. July 20 - Mattux Hart, Ian Kessler Sat. Aug. 17 - Mattux Hart, Ian Kessler Sat. Sept. 14 - Hank & Boyd Weidner

Sun. July 21- Brooke & Braden Weidner Sun. Aug. 18 - Nora & Alex Street Sun. Sept. 15 - Karly & Ethan Deckard

Sat. July 27 - Hank & Boyd Weidner Sat. Aug. 24 - Hank & Clara Weidner Sat. Sept. 21 - Noah & Levi Rudolphi

Sun. July 28 - Cora & Stella Warfel Sun. Aug. 25 -  Brooke & Braden Weidner Sun. Sept. 22 - Brooke & Braden Weidner

Sat. Sept. 28 - Hank & Clara Weidner

Sun. Sept. 29 - Nora & Alex Street

Open/Lock/Greet Open/Lock/Greet Open/Lock/Greet

Sat. - Dave & Tammy Rudolphi Sat. - Kelly & Sherry Geier Sat. - Kevin & Heather Blank

Sun. - Cindy Blank Sun. - Eric & Kristi Sandschafer Sun. - Henry & Sandi Kessler

Eucharistic Ministers Eucharistic Ministers Eucharistic Ministers

Sat. - Celia Rudolphi, Tammy Rudolphi, Lynn Weidner Sat. -  Kathy Kuenstler, Martha Deimel, Emma Rudolphi Sat. - Kristy Weidner, Christine Hall, David Rauch

Sun. - Marcia Street, Penni Kuenstler, Travis Weber Sun. - Kristi Sandschafer, Breanne Buerster, Paul Kocher Sun. -  Sandi Kessler, Diane Schackmann, Ginny Zwilling

Lectors Lectors Lectors

Sat. - Jennifer Rudolphi Sat. - Maria Rudolphi Sat. - Victoria Rudolphi

Sun. - Tony Kuenstler Sun. - Robin Deckard Sun. - Marcia Street

Money Counters Money Counters Money Counters

Gerald & Diane Schackmann David & Michelle Rauch Mark & Jeannie Nix

Ushers Ushers Ushers

Sat. - Daniel Baker, Michael Kuenstler, Dave Rudolphi, Mark Rudolphi Sat. - James Rudolphi, Kelly Geier, Hank Weidner, Tim Weidner Sat. - Carl Weidner, Dave Rauch, Toby Hall, Kevin Blank

Sun. - Michael Kistner, James Kistner, Austin Zwilling, Gary D. FehrenbacherSun. - Eric & Victor Sandschafer, Ben Niebrugge, Jim Rauch Sun. - Jerome Kistner, Danny Quinn, Henry Kessler, Aaron Eggers

*Please Find A Substitute If You Cannot Attend As Scheduled*


